



Consent to Participate and Indemnity and Hold Harmless Agreement

PLEASE READ BEFORE SIGNING

In consideration of being allowed to participate in the **Thousand Oaks Classic 2024** soccer tournament, the undersigned acknowledges:

1. That playing soccer and related activities can be hazardous and that I have made a voluntary choice to allow my child, (Name)_ (Birthdate) to participate in the activities despite the risks they present. In consideration of my child being permitted to participate in the Thousand Oaks Classic 2024, I agree to assume any and all risks of injury or possibly death, which might be associated with or result from my child's participation. I KNOWINGLY AND FREELY ASSUME ALL SUCH RISKS, both from 2. known and unknown EVEN IF ARISING FROM THE NEGLIGENCE OF THE RELEASEES or others and assume full responsibility for my child's participation. 3. I, HEREBY RELEASE AND HOLD HARMLESS THE NEWBURY PARK SOCCER CLUB, the Thousand Oaks Classic and California Youth Soccer Association, their officers, officials and/or volunteers, other participants and next of kin, WITH RESPECT TO ANY AND ALL INJURY, DISABILITY, DEATH, or loss or damage to person or property, which may have arisen from the negligence of the releasees or otherwise. I HAVE READ THIS RELEASE OF LIABILITY AND ASSUMPTION OF RISK AGREEMENT, FULLY UNDERSTAND ITS TERMS, UNDERSTAND THAT I HAVE GIVEN UP SUBSTANTIAL RIGHTS BY SIGNING IT, AND SIGN IT FREELY AND VOLUNTARILY WITHOUT INDUCEMENT. This is to certify that I, as parent/guardian with legal responsibility for this participant, do consent and agree to his/her release as provided above of all releases, and, for myself, my heirs, assigns, and next of kin, I release and agree to indemnify and hold harmless the releasees from any and all liability to my minor child's involvement or participation I the Thousand Oaks Classic soccer tournament provided above, even if arising from their negligence.

Date

SIGNATURE OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN

Print name of Parent or Guardian

Print Name and Position of Club Official

Signature of Child's Club Official

Address

Club Official Phone# and Email